
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034954-2024 

Contract

Tender 47/2023 - Newry, Mourne & Down District
Council Civil Engineering Minor Works Framework
Agreement, 2024-2028

Newry, Mourne and Down District Council (NMD)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034954

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043a6a  

Published 29 October 2024, 10:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newry, Mourne and Down District Council (NMD) 

O' Hagan House, Monaghan Row

Newry

BT35 8DJ

Email

seamus.mcgeoghegan@nmandd.org

Telephone

+44 3301374842

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034954-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034954-2024
mailto:seamus.mcgeoghegan@nmandd.org


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.newrymournedown.org/contact-us

Buyer's address

https://www.newrymournedown.org/contact-us

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.newrymournedown.org/contact-us
https://www.newrymournedown.org/contact-us


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender 47/2023 - Newry, Mourne & Down District Council Civil Engineering Minor Works
Framework Agreement, 2024-2028

Reference number

CA13614 - Req 22806

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Newry, Mourne and Down District Council (the Contracting Authority) wish to procure
construction services from a suitably qualified and experienced Economic Operator as a
single supplier under a Framework arrangement to deliver a wide range of civil engineering
and infrastructure works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Newry, Mourne and Down District Council (the Contracting Authority) wish to procure
construction services from a suitably qualified and experienced Economic Operator as a
single supplier under a Framework arrangement to deliver a wide range of civil engineering
and infrastructure works.

The single Economic Operator will be appointed onto an NEC4 Framework Contract and will
be required to engage, employ, manage and co-ordinate supply chains as required by the
Works Packages placed by the Contracting Authority under this framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Notice is cancelled / Weighting: 100.00%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005089

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA13614

Title

Tender 47/2023 - Newry, Mourne & Down District Council Civil Engineering Minor Works
Framework Agreement, 2024-2028

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/005089-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice (NI)

Chichester St

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Email

adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2890235111

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice (NI)

Chichester St

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Email

adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2890235111

mailto:adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk
mailto:adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Courts of Justice (NI)

Chichester St

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Email

adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2890235111

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-25T16:53:59+0100
	TCPDF




